05-17-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101720166 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Laser Products Corporation Name: SUREFIRE, LLC Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 18300 Mt. Baldy Circle General Partnership Limited Partnership Fountain City: Valley State: CA Zip: 92708 Corporation-State (California) Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes We No General Partnership\_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_ Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name 1 Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other\_\_\_\_ representative designation is attached: Yes No (California) (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: May 3, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,449,574 Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🛂 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: David Weiss (Attorney) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_40.00 Internal Address:\_\_\_\_\_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: 2551 Colorado Blvd.

8. Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90041 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 9. Statement and signature. copy of the original document.

David Weiss Name of Person Signing

May 8, 2001

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Express Mailing Label No. EK393210767US

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002297 FRAME: 0077

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy is hereby acknowledged,

LASER PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a California corporation,

does hereby confirm that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto

SUREFIRE, LLC, a California limited liability company,

having a business address at 18300 Mount Baldy Circle, Fountain Valley, California 92708, the entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, of LASER PRODUCTS CORPORATION in and to the below identified trademark, with corresponding United States trademark registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by such trademark, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of such trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by SUREFIRE, LLC, its successors and assigns, for its own use and behoof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by LASER PRODUCTS CORPORATION had this Assignment not been made:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
SURE-FIRE	1,449,574	July 28, 1987

LASER PRODUCTS CORPORATION

Date: 5-03-200/

RECORDED: 05/10/2001

hn W. Matthews

President

Express Mailing Label No. EK393210767US

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002297 FRAME: 0078